



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9699/2022

J K Lakshmi Cement Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sharad Kothari

For Respondent(s) : --

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

11/01/2023

Shri Sandeep Bhandawat, who is authorized to appear of behalf of the State GST Department, Sirohi district, is directed to put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. Copy of the paper-book be provided to him. His name shall henceforth be displayed in the cause list. Pleadings be completed by the next date.

Re-notify for admission on 23.02.2023.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J