

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9699/2022

J K Lakshmi Cement Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sharad Kothari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shreyansh Bhandawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

12/04/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the writ petition along with the documents to learned counsel Mr. Shreyansh Bhandawat, who is appearing for all the respondents, during the course of the day.

Mr. Bhandawat prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

List after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

47-AjaySingh/-