



[CW-9699/2022]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9699/2022

J K Lakshmi Cement Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr. Sharad Kothari
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shreyansh Bhandawat

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

Order

09/04/2024

List the matter on 20.05.2024, as prayed.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

67-nirmala/-