

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9699/2022

J K Lakshmi Cement Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sharad Kothari with Mr. Pranjul Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harshvardhan Singh for Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

15/10/2024

On a request jointly made by learned counsel for the parties, post this matter under the heading of "Final Disposal" on 14th November, 2024.

2. Before the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the parties shall prepare short synopsis and list of dates and may also produce compilation of judgments.

(REKHA BORANA), J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J