

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9699/2022

J K Lakshmi Cement Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chirag Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG assisted by Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Chundawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

13/03/2026

In view of unopposed request for adjournment made by
learned counsel for the petitioner, post the matter on 08.04.2026.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

150-raksha/-